FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Co., Ronald L, Hooser

wner1Ot Operated NANE OF WELL OPERATOR
PRI o 4 % R. H. Adkins

Charleston, W, Va. Hemlin, W, Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Sept.9th 1061
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Grant District
United Fuel Gas Co Taynn County
. OWNER OF MINERAL .mcwrs g5 o 05,
F=6 §2° /S’ & 9257
Charleston, W, Va. Well No < 7
United Fuel Gas Co. e
GENTLEMEN: 20y Clerpes’

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
June 9th, 1961 , madeby_Harry Wallace
Ronald L. Hooser
ol July, 1961

Book_10 , page b
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to

, and recorded on the_:siq__day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Ronald 1. Hooser

i, P owiin,
% R, E, Adkins

Address } praKer
of 5
Hamlin
Well Operat 271
ell Operator p——— 10727712023

West Virginia.

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1366 PERMIT NUMBER
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September 1k, 1961

¥r, Ronald L. Hooser
0/9 R. H. Adkins
Hamlin, Vest Virginia

Dear lir. Hooser:

We are retwrning your spplication for your
signature, for Well No. F<6 on United Fuel Gas Company Lease,
Grant District, Wayne County.

Please retwrn the signed application as
soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Asgistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

enclosure - 1

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON
DIRECTOR \,

Septenber 25, 1961 Y
\? o
NAN

LEONARD J. TIMMS

ﬁlr. G. C. Ewing, Engineer
13} Ninth Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Re: R. L. Hooser - Well No. 6
Grant District, Wayne County

Dear Mr. Ewing:
We are returning the tracing for the above

described well location for the names of the property
owners adjoining the United Fuel Gas Company 708 - acre

lease.
Please return as soon as possible,
Yours very truly,
Alsiisit ctor
OIL & GAS DIVISION
MG /mc

10/27/2023



September 25, 1961

Mr. Ronald L. Hooser
¢/o R, H. Adkins
Hamlin, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Hooser:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1366 for drilling Well
No, P-6 on United FPuel Gas Company Lease, Grant District,

Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permitsat the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling is
completed.,

Please refer to directive regarding casing of oil
and gas wells sent you previously.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
enclosure

ce Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation Color Top } j’ Bottom Remarks
Slate &| Shell 926 945
Sand 045 1211
Slate 1211 1242
Sand 1242 12876
Lime Shell 12786 1297
Maxton $and 1297 1358
Lime Shell 1358 1363
Little Lime 1363 1371
Pencil Cave 1371 1372
Red Lim 1372 1545
Keener $and 1545 1558
Injun Sand 1558 157
Gray Injun Sand 1877 1626
Shell 1626 16860
Slate 1660 1688
Shell 1688 1705
Slate 1705 2005
Shell 2005 2018
Slate & |Shell 2018 2138
Coffee Shale 2138 2156
Berea Sgnd 2156 2172
Shell 2172 2208
Slate 2208 2220
Slate 2220 2272
Gritty Shell 2272 2290
White Slate 2290 2670
Slate 2670 2765
Slate 2765 2825
Brown Shale 2825 3139
Slate 3139 3163
10/27/2023
Date_May 1%, , 19 62
APPROVED____Hooser Gas Compsny , Owner

By Ronald Hooser Oumer
(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 15

Quadrangle Wayne
Permit No 1388 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well_G&8
(KIND)
Company__Hooger Gas Company . .
Address Hamlin s W.Va. Ca’f'll:lbgin;nd giﬁ(]iml; L:{’:ﬂ{n Packers
Farm_ 5 A. Wallace Lease Acven. TOB
Location (waters)_ Blue Lick of Twelve Pole Cr. siz
Well No 6 Elev._ 905 16 Kind of Packer_BaH o
District Grant County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 2281811 228'8"" Sizeof 8'x311x21!
Address 8% 15@2*—- ' 689' SRk
Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas CO. 654 Depth set_lﬁ_aﬁ_._
> 9-21-1961 . |
rilling commenced —cl= 3 1e0e1 12061 __ 1592
Drilling completed 2-15-1962 2 i ;U"V ! i:: :::tomLsL
Date ShotJ:li—Gg From 3162 To 2156 Liners Used Perf. top
With 10 311 Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
- s B CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 237 lbs 36 hrs.
ol bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_194 FEET 198 incHES
WELL ACIDIZED None FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED. 900,661 E20 at 1700 and 30,000 Lb. Sand

Before trestment 3/10 W, in 1''T,

After treatment 10/10 W. In 3''.

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 237 Lb.

Fresh Water 129 Feet_ 967 Salt Water_ 751 to 926 Feet
Formation Color H%rochor Top Bottom gilw(j:‘:r Depth Remarks
Clay 0 15
Sand 15 20
Slate 20 25
Sand 25 45
Slate 45 50
Sand 50 115
Slate 116 125
Sand 125 128
Slate 128 194
Coal 194 198
Send 260 318
Slate 318 323
Sand 323 387
Slate 347 352
Sand 352 359
Slate 359 422
Shell 422 433
Sand 433 450
Slate 450 g?g
Sand 402 51677
Slete & Shell 410 566 <§&\4i 15)
Send 566 580 N\ )
Slate 580 645 A wav190/27/2023
Sand 645 651 > RECEIVE
Slate 651 £  West Virginig
Send ie . \_ Dept. of Min
Slate 681 751 52
Salt Sgnd ki e \\éEUﬂmnC

(over)
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P, B —

e et o e et e e~ e A e e e

Varation
cr 107 :n 2.0 above.)

iCnly needed if secirons 103

feet

N/A

100 A0 we't nimber:
(0 not available, feave blank, 14 digits.) ’17"099 2"1366 OOOO :
2.0 Type of geterriingtinn being sought
Use the codes foundg on the front ___1__05 S.hx:ippg;: NEll
of thes fom) Section of NGPA Category Code
‘ B
3.2 Cepth of 1the deepest completion '

4.0 Mirre, address and cod2 number of
(35 letters per line
H code ruimber not

epn'inant:
"3rimym

svmlabie, legve bank,)

R, L. Hooser Gas Account

Name

310 Court Street, P. O. Box 102

Street
Hamlin, West Virginia 25523

Selter Cocle

N | TR DR I ) | SRR s TS NS [SSSEN

i
i Cny State Zip Code
5.0 taratior of thewell TComplete tg) .
or i Grant District
{3} Fer onshore wells Field Name
H (3% fetters max mum for field, . Wayne W.Va.
! rzme.) ' County State
' (b} For OCS wells: :
? ! N/A N/A
I : Area Name Slock Number
i Date of Lease:
! : Mok skee i nilioond N/A
! Mo, Day Yr. OCS Leusss Number
Name and identificat:on number g
ot this well: T{35 Tett 1o dlgits H o
: T wel) (SStemanddatts % United Fuel Gas Company Farm Well # 6
4 i C i
! 'd' M cacde 4 or 5 in 2.0 sbove, name :
of the reservoir: 135 lett J
| ki fr i Injun Sand & Devonian Brown Shale
. i
3.0 (3l Name and ccde number of the {
nurchaser: (35 fetters and digits H )
maximam. 1 code number not 1 Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
avaiigble, jeave biank.) i Name Buyer Code
. (b} Tate of the contract’ ; 5
4 0601 T¢
§ Mo. Day Yr
fo) Zerimared annual production: ; g 92 M. M Cu.Ft
| Three Million three hundred ninetywfwe thousand cubic feet
: -
! (3) Base Price {b) Tax {c) Aii Other {di Tetal of {al,
{ (S/MMBTU) Prices |Indicate {b) ana {d)
i (+Y or (<)}
7.0. Cor‘-act price: i
if4s of fiting d3te. Compicte to 3 i
deriony pigees.) i _-5_8_7. i ..._O._.O_.O .__-_Q._Q_Q _..-5._8_1.
T Mevemee vl rate :‘
Se~f Lo date, Compiete to 3 y
iacimal piaces.) l‘ _ZZ_Z.ZL _.L3_5_ e i e 2_5._2-
?ﬁsﬁ,E;};iV’;j. F\ application: H /
B W) l i Ronald L, Hooser i Owner-QOperator
i J 1 Name Title
Tecived by tyris Arv £y : %
i\ ' .
FFBNZ8197§ e .
i

o1 c. GRS EvESION
i FT. OF MINES

L/..ZM___, (30l4) 82}4-3935

Natre Hppiication s Comopleted Phane Nyimber

s FinansTR s,

10/27/2023



Jry FICIT 2NTSS DATE: T 0003 - Rl i (A N BUYER-SELLER CODE

VELL OPERATOR:. F L. /*/OOJFP Gas__ ﬁ(‘(u”/lT N _oofZf23
IRST PURCHASER:_ CO/M/[/S/J 545 DHSA//SJ/ax) Coxp, _oo4o30
OTHER: - X e N R

=i ﬂcw“/wao/ ,JCo?*,-_ /0& M/w Ja-(J(
W. Va. Dopartment of Minos, Oil & Gas Division f
/‘M@

VWELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

4902 22 -Jof - 091 - 150

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1 FERC- 121 » Items not cornpleted — Line No. il onnnil -
2 1Iv-1 - Agent | —R L HOOQER
3 IV-2 — Well Permit / e e .
4 1v-6 — Well Plat / I
5 1vV-=35- Well Record Y -/ Drillin / -Deepening_“No
6 1V-36- CGas-0il Test: Gas Only  Was 0il Produced? Ratio .

7 1V-39- Annual ProductionM

8 1IvV-40- 90 day Producition ‘// pays off Line: -0-

Affidavit /

10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 — 53 - 54 - 55 —- 57 - 58. Complete / Signed

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? \/65

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well fa‘b.xlations Cas Analyses -
AATE commenced: 7-20-6! A/
(5) Date Completed: g -4 -GA Deepened o

(5) Production Depth: IS93 - L0 ] ’

(5) Production Formation: I/UJJM/
“Fiwal oPEN Frow /
Initial Potentied: /0//0 W n_3

(5) :
Final Rock B esiure: #

(5) Statie-R=Pr—Initiaiiys: I3 /,——_____/________,_._._-—
6) Other Gas Test:_—_

. 336/
(@)) Avg. Daily Cas from Armmual Prod...tion: xS ¥ 9-2mc.c'/o

233

(8) Avg. Daily Cas from 90-day endir, -+/1-120 days (/e /0 3//(}‘/5

7+
(8) Line Pressure: ?( PSIG from Daily Repo
(5) 011 Productionm: A/O From Comp)=tion Report — -

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enranced recovery being dm%zﬁszo
. (12023

(10-17) 1s affidavit signed? V.4 Notarized? /

Does officlal well record with the Deparcment confirn the submitred information? y€5

Additional Information Does computer progran confirm?

Was Determination Objected’ tol By Whom? : -

Vs
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FORM 1V-56WC

M pate December 28, .10 78
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's .
Well No. Six
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION i el
No. 47 -099 - 1366
State County Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT R. L. Hooser
appress _P. O, Box 102
Hamlin, WV 25523
WELL CPERATOR R, L. Hooser LOCATION: Elevation 925!
ADDRESS P, 0. Box 102 Watershed Blue Lick Creek of Twelve Pole Creek
Hamlin, WV 25523 Dist.Grant _ County_Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASERCOlumbia Gas Transmission Corpgas Purchase Contract No. 5319 -
ADDRESS 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E. Meter Chart Code 20-3537(Account Number)
Charleston, WV Date of Contract  Tine 07, 1941
Y % % b3 * % * % * * %* * * * * % *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard Christmas Tree, drips, connections and Fittings. NO enhanced recovery equipment

now being used on this lease,

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records:

ALL record kept at 310 Court Street, Hamlin, WV 25523

Pn";@EWE
Ir
’ JAN -7 1979

N L & GAS CIVISION

i~ T.cF MINES

10/27/2023



FORM 1V-56WC
(Reverse)
’ 72

=0

Nescribe the search made of any records listed above:

ALL Records searchede

) ) Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the
}niéormatlon specified above? Yes No x . [If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.

AFFIDAVIT

I. Ro , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be mage a axhgent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,

knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifiey as a stripper well.

=t 0,

Ronald L. Ho/a/se'r

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

covnty oF Lincoln . TO WIT:
1, Cecil E. Rexraoad . a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify that Ronald I,. Hooser . whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 2fRth day of December . ‘.9_7_@_, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and of ficial seal this 2_&_1;1)“131' of Decembher . 19?_@_.
¥y term of office expires on the _ZLr.\day of O Cfﬂb’A , 19_L’5_/

10/27/2023

- B 57 / @V?/ﬂ

7 Notaty P\){hc

{NOTARIAL SEAL]
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; Stoke
18'above Well /P
N2IE 24° 10" Hy
Ne&kE 25 10" Bug/hays

New Location ..l
Drill Deeper ........ a
Abandonment. ...... . (]

Latitude 38 @ o5’

N
.
R 2
“boj
c
...... 3
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|V
‘
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Company RL Hooser

Address Aane ’M M MJ@

Farm /NI TED FPukl Fas Co. |

Tract oo Acres_m.Lelie No.

Well (Farm) No..__é___Serlal No... o]
Elevation (Spirit Level) 92_£

Quadrangle WA)’/YE

County

LVayNE latrlct_ﬁ'eﬂﬂr

Engineer A

Engineer’s Registration No. 5 J09

File No. Drawing No.

Date 9:-"‘6/ Scale_/"'/-’eo'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

1

WELL LOCATION
FILE No._ WA Y- /53¢ 97%5'023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 156 IMPERIAL se737





